GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO., : 2014
(To be answered on the 27tk July 2017)

OPERATION OF NEW INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS

2014. PROF, RAVINDRA VISHWANATH GAIKWAD

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION _
oo fraoTet At be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has started many new international flights in the country, if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether Air India has also increased the number of domestic flights;
(c) if so, the details thereof: and

(d) the details of total income of Air India during the last three years, year-wise? '

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
PR faieTet JUERI 31 79 351 (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): The details of new International flights operated by Al are available at Annexure-I

{(b) & (¢): The new domestic flights / routes have been introduced by Air India in the last 03 years are available at Annexure-IL.

(d): The total Revenue of Air India for the last three years are as follows:

Year Total Revenue (Rs. in Crore )

2013-14 19780.74

2014-15 20613.16

2015-16 20526.12 :

The total Revenue for 2016-17 (Prov.) is Rs.22436 Crore.

*ddekk
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Annexure-1

The details of new International flights of Air India are as follows:

2014-15

L

11
.

Delhi-Rome-Milan-Delhi & Delhi-Milan-Rome-Delhi with effect from 06" January,
2014

Delhi-Moscow-Delhi with effect from 18 July, 2014

Delhi-Gaya-Yangon & vv with effect from 18" November, 2014.

2015-16

L.

1.

Delhi-Colombo-Delhi from 15" January, 2015
Bengaluru-Delhi-San Francisco & vv from 01% December, 2015

2016-17

Delhi-Vienna-Delhi from 06 April, 2016
Ahmedabad-London-Newark & vv route from 15" Aug, 2016
Ahmedabad-London-Ahmedabad route from 15 August, 2016.
Delhi-Madrid-Delhi effective 01 December, 2016
Delhi-Trivandrum-Male & vv effective 30™ October, 2016

2017-18

i

Dethi-Washington-Delhi from 07" July, 2017
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Annexure-II

The new domestic flights / routes introduced by Air India in the last 03 years are as
follows:

2014-15

i

Delhi-Vijayawada-Delhi with effect from 15" January, 2015

2015-16

i
ii.
i,
iv.
V.

V1.

Delni-Vishakhapatnam-Port Blair & vv from 09™ April, 2015
Delhi-Surat-Delhi from 01% October, 2015.
Varanasi-Bhubaneswar & vv from 08" November, 2015.
Mumbai-Calicut w route with effect from 01 November, 2015
Kolkata-Durgapur-Delhi and vv from 22" December, 2015.
Bengaluru-Trivandrum & vv from 27 March, 2016

2016-17

L.
i,
iii.
v.

Dethi-Chennai-Coimbatore & vv effective 30™ October, 2016
Leh-Chandigarh & vv effective 31% December, 2016
Mumbai-Chandigarh-Mumbai effective 16" January, 2017
Chandigarh-Pune-Chandigarh effective 16™ January, 2017

2017-18

it

1.

1v.

Vi.

Delhi-Varanasi-Delhi new flight in the evening from 01 Junuary, 2017.(04 flights
per week)

Bengaluru-Kolkata-Bhubaneshwar-Hyderabad daily flight w.e.f 10" Junuary,
2017

Hyderabad-Bhubaneshwar-Kolkata daily flight w.e.f 10" Junuary, 2017
Guwahati-Kolkata-Bengaluru daily flight w.e.f 10" Junuary, 2017
Kolkata-Guwahati second daily flight w.e.f 10" Junuary, 2017

Dethi-Rajkot-Delhi effective 03 May, 2017 (03 flights/week)
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